
*HVAC Technician (Hourly Rate)

**Helper (Hourly Rate)

HVAC Technician (Hourly Rate)

Helper (Hourly Rate)

HVAC Technician (Hourly Rate)

Helper (Hourly Rate)

Consulting & Design Services

(Hourly Rate)

TOTAL BASE BID FORMULA -
1,800 Hours x Hourly *Regular HVAC 

Technicial Labor Rate

Plus 1,200 Hours x Hourly ** Regular Helper 

Labor Rate

TOTAL BASE BID

Remarks/Exceptions:

$150.00

$188.00

$252.00

$125.00

$135.00

$165.00

Affordable Heating & 

Air Conditioning, LLC

Hancock, MD

$234,000.00

$48,000.00

$282,000.00

$198,000.00

$108,000.00

$306,000.00

Mick's Plumbing & Heating, Inc.

Thurmont, MD

Miler & Anderson, Inc.

Clear Brook, VA

$226,800.00

$128,800.00

$339,600.00

HOURLY RATES 

Regular Working Hours - Routine

Evenings and Saturdays - Emergency

$126.00$110.00

$200.00

$60.00

PUR-1471

Maintenance Services for Heating, Ventilating, Air Conditioning and Automatic Temperature Controls

Sundays and Holidays - Emergency

$130.00

$141.00

$189.00

$135.00

$165.00

$50.00

$160.00

$40.00 $90.00 $94.00

$185.00

Bids Opened 6/03/2020


