PUR-1471
Maintenance Services for Heating, Ventilating, Air Conditioning and Automatic Temperature Controls

	Affordable Heating & Air Conditioning, LLC Hancock, MD	Mick's Plumbing & Heating, Inc. Thurmont, MD	Miler & Anderson, Inc. Clear Brook, VA
HOURLY RATES			
Regular Working Hours - Routine			
*HVAC Technician (Hourly Rate)	\$130.00	\$110.00	\$126.00
**Helper (Hourly Rate)	\$40.00	\$90.00	\$94.00
Evenings and Saturdays - Emergency			
HVAC Technician (Hourly Rate)	\$160.00	\$165.00	\$189.00
Helper (Hourly Rate)	\$50.00	\$135.00	\$141.00
Sundays and Holidays - Emergency			
HVAC Technician (Hourly Rate)	\$185.00	\$165.00	\$252.00
Helper (Hourly Rate)	\$60.00	\$135.00	\$188.00
Consulting & Design Services (Hourly Rate)	\$200.00	\$125.00	\$150.00
TOTAL BASE BID FORMULA - 1,800 Hours x Hourly *Regular HVAC Technicial Labor Rate	\$234,000.00	\$198,000.00	\$226,800.00
Plus 1,200 Hours x Hourly ** Regular Helper Labor Rate	\$48,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$128,800.00
TOTAL BASE BID	\$282,000.00	\$306,000.00	\$339,600.00